FEB 2 3 2006 W

02-28-2006



103186189

Œ	
ce	

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

RECORDATION FORM COVER TENTS ON I

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY Docket No. T2861-10817US01		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
HABENSCHADEN, Josef GOTZ, Hans-Ludwig	Name: Cherry GmbH	
LUBER, Thomas	Address: Cherrystrabe	
Execution Date(s): January 11, 2006		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger	City: Auerbach	
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Opf. Germany Zip: 91275	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/280,822	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers atta		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Edward J. Kondracki	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
Registration No.: 20,604		
Address: Miles & Stockbridge P.C.	Andreit date to the second	
1751 Pinnacle Drive	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Suite 500	Enclosed – Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
City: McLean	credited of debited to deposit account	
State: Virginia Zip: 22102		
Phone Number: 703/610-8627	8. Payment Information	
Fax Number: 703/610-8686	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Email Address:	Expiration Date	
Zinan Marioss.	b. Deposit Account Number 50-1165	
	Authorized User Name Edward J. Kondracki	
9. Signature: / (/ Confill) Edward J. Kondracki	Date February 23 2006	
Name of Person Signing	Total Number of pages including cover	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Docket: T2861-10817US01

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration of which we acknowledge receipt, I/We

Josef HABENSCHADEN, domiciled at Geiselbergweg 6, 92702 Kohlberg, Germany;

Hans-Ludwig GÖTZ, domiciled at Schulstr. 16, 92256 Hahnbach, Germany And

Thomas LUBER, domiciled at Schalkenthaner Weg 32, 92256 Hahnbach, Germany do hereby transfer, sell and assign to Cherry GmbH, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, having its headquarters at, Cherrystraße, 91275 Auerbach/Opf. Germany and to its respective successors or assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to my invention and corresponding United States application for patent entitled: "Sensor Unit With Staggered Actuation Faces", the invention having been invented by us and described or intended to be described in said application for United States Patent, identified above, based on German Patent Applications No. 20 2004 019 489.9 filed on December 17, 2004 and No. 20 2005 016 333.3 filed on October 18, 2005 (attorney docket number T2861-10817US01) as Serial No. 11/280,822 filed December 17, 2005, and

any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in the United States, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority existing or resulting from the filing of any and all patent applications directed to such applications; and

REEL: 017584 FRAME: 0139

We hereby authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said applications, or resulting therefrom, to said **Cherry GmbH** or its successors or assigns; and

We agree that upon request of either said assignee and without further consideration to us, but at the expense of said requesting assignee, we will communicate to said assignee or its representative or nominee any facts known to us respecting said applications or invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said requesting assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to prosecute said applications and to obtain and enforce any patent granted for said inventions in the United States.

Date: 11.06

Josef HABENSCHADEN

Inventor

Date: 11.1.06

Hans-Ludwig GÖTZ

Inventor

Date: 11, 1, 0 6

RECORDED: 02/23/2006

Thomas LUBER

Inventor